Case No: 1400338/2018



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr Nigel Nieddu

**Respondent:** Bloom Finance Group C.I.C.

**Heard at:** Southampton On: 10 April 2019

**Before:** Employment Judge Gardiner

## Representation:

Claimant: Mr Powlesland, counsel Respondent: Mr Kaihiva, counsel

## AMENDED JUDGMENT

This Amended Judgment amends and supercedes the Judgment dated 10 June 2019. It has been amended under Rule 69 of the Employment Tribunal Rules 2013 which gives the Tribunal the power to correct a clerical mistake.

- 1. By consent, the name of the Respondent is amended to become Bloom Finance Group C.I.C. from Community Benefits Group CIC Limited.
- 2. The Claimant is awarded the sum of £29,769.23 by way of remedy for an authorised deduction from his wages.
- 3. The Claimant is awarded the sum of £865.30 for the failure to pay the Claimant his entitlement to one week's notice pay.
- 4. The Claimant is awarded the sum of £1956 under Section 38 of the Employment Act 2002 for the Respondent's failure to provide a written statement of employment particulars.

Case No: 1400338/2018

5. No award is made under Section 207A of the Trade Union and Labour Relations (Consolidation) Act 1992.

6. The Claimant's claims for other contractual entitlements and for holiday pay are dismissed upon withdrawal.

Employment Judge Gardiner

21 June 2019